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COVID-19 2ND WAVE
LOCKDOWN ANNOUNCEMENT

 
On December 21st the provincial government announced  a
province wide lock-down due to the rapidly spreading Covid-19
virus.

This lock-down will not be completely closing the East Elgin
Sportsmen`s Club to members, it does however come with some
changes and temporary restrictions. 

Effective December 26th at midnight:
 

The Indoor range will be fully closed for the duration of the
lock-down, 28 days.
Outdoor ranges will remain open to members only. Guests
will not be permitted until the lock-down is lifted.
Kitchen and clubhouse will be closed until lock-down is
lifted. Washrooms will remain accessible.
Outdoor ranges will be limited to ten people at a time on
Ranges 1, 3, 4, 5, and 6.  Ranges 10 - 13 will be restricted to
4 people at a time.
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Social distancing must be respected on all ranges at all
times.

We apologize for any inconvenience and want to thank all
our members for their continued cooperation and support.
A full description of what's open and what's closed can be
found here.

 
Doug Lightheart
The East Elgin Sportsmen's Association Board of Directors

Facility Rentals
Vice President Barry Rawlinson is also our facilities manager, anyone interested in renting

the club facilities can contact Barry at brawlinson@eesa.ca for rates and availability or
submit facility requests through the club website.  

 

Chief Safety Officer
East Elgin Sportsmen's Association chief safety officer is Peter Sherriff. Please direct and
questions or concerns about safety on the ranges or safe gun handling to Peter at
psherriff@eesa.ca.
 

Head Range Officer
East Elgin's head Range Officer is club Vice President Barry Rawlinson. Inquiries about

Range Officer courses or any other RSO related questions can be directed to
Barry at brawlinson@eesa.ca

The current East Elgin Board of Directors
and contact information

President - Doug Lightheart   dlightheart@eesa.ca
Vice President Barry Rawlinson   brawlinson@eesa.ca
Secretary - Lee Lightheart      secretary@eesa.ca
Treasurer - Corey Hoffarth      choffarth@eesa.ca

Directors at Large

Ken Marlatt kmarlatt@eesa.ca
John Busch jbusch@eesa.ca
Bill Arnot barnot@eesa.ca
Peter Sherriff psherriff@eesa.ca
Blair Payne bpayne@eesa.ca
Ken Bond kbond@eesa.ca
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Our mailing address is:
East Elgin Sportsmen's Association

PO Box 21
Aylmer, ON N5H 1J0

Want to change how you receive these emails?
You can update your preferences or unsubscribe from this list.
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